
 The following is a list of some of the more significant community issues addressed by this station for the quarter specified.  This 

listing is by no means complete, nor is it the order in which these issues appear, intended to imply any degree of priority or 

significance of the issues. 

 

QUARTERLY ISSUES/PROGRAMS LIST FOR KWGO-FM/KTZU-FM 3
rd

 Quarter of  2023 
 

1. SPORTS 

 

KAYLE BORNER ON 

KTZU 

 

KRIS KELLY ON 

KWGO 

 

7/6/2023 

10:20 AM 

 

7/6/2023 

2:26 PM 

 

5 MIN. 

 

 

5 MIN. 

 

MITCH GALLAGER HEAD COACH OF THE MINOT  

HOT TOTS SUMMER BASEBALL IN STUDIO TO 

TALK ABOUT THEIR GAME HOMESTAND THIS 

WEEK.  2 AGAINST THE MINNESOTA MUD 

PUPPIES AND 2 GAMES AGAINST LACROSS WI.  

TEAMS ARE NOW IN THE SECOND HALF OF THE 

SEASON AND THE RECORDS ARE WIPED CLEAN 

AND THE TEAM STANDINGS START OVER FOR 

PLAYOFF TEAMS ARE CHOSEN BY HALF 

SEASONS.  THE TOTS HAVE ALREADY PLAYED 

MORE THAN 30 GAMES. 

 

2. ND STATE FAIR 

 

JAY DAVIS ON KTZU 

 

 

KRIS KELLY ON 

KWGO 

 

7/13/2023 

9:32 AM 

 

7/13/2023 

9:50 AM 

 

3 MIN. 

 

 

3 MIN. 

 

TWYLA SCOTT CHAIRMAN OF THE ND STATE 

FAIR PARADE IN STUDIO TO PROMOTE THE 

PARADE ON JULY 22
ND

.  THIS YEARS THEME IS 

DIGGING INTO NORTH DAKOTA HISTORY.  THE 

GRAND MARSHALL WILL BE STATE 

PALEONTOLOGIST JOHN HOGANSON.  

BUDWEISER CLYDSEDALES WILL BE BACK.  

VOLUNTEERS ARE NEEDED FOR SET UP ON THE 

DAY OF.  DEADLINE FOR FLOAT ENTRIES IS 

JULY 18
TH

 AT NDSPARADE.COM. 

 

3. COMMUNITY 

FUNDRAISING 

 

 

KRIS KELLY ON 

KWGO 

 

KAYLE BORNER ON 

KTZU 

 

7/18/2023 

9:50 AM 

 

7/18/2023 

10:15 AM 

 

4 MIN. 

 

 

4 MIN. 

 

YOUTH WORKS DIRECTOR EMILY YANISCH IN 

STUDIO TO TALK ABOUT THEIR SHORT TERM 

CARE AND ASSESMENT FACILITY FOR 

CHILDREN AND TRANSITIONAL LIVING FOR 

YOUNG ADULTS.  YOUTH WORKS MANS A 

CRISIS HOTLINE AND PROVIDES A MOBILE 

CRISIS UNIT.  THEY ARE THE HOT TOTS 



BASEBALL NON PROFIT OF THE NIGHT AND 

WILL BE DOING THE MIRACLE MINUTE PASSING 

THE HAT AND 50/50 DRAWING.  FUNDS ARE 

USED FOR INCIDENTALS THAT DON’T FALL 

UNDER GRANT FUNDING. 

 

4. SPORTS 

 

KAYLE BORNER ON 

KTZU 

 

KRIS KELLY ON 

KWGO 

 

7/20/2023 

10:48 AM 

 

7/20/2023 

10:38 AM 

 

4 MIN. 

 

 

3 MIN. 

 

MITCH GALLAGER HEAD COACH OF THE MINOT  

HOT TOTS SUMMER BASEBALL IN STUDIO TO 

TALK ABOUT THEIR GAME AGAINST BISMARCK 

LARKS TONIGHT.  THEY GOT A WIN LAST NIGHT 

AGAINST ST. CLOUD.  TONIGHT IS HARRY 

POTTER NIGHT PLUS A FOOD DRIVE FOR THE 

LORDS CUPBOARD.  FOOD DONATIONS START 

AT 3PM AND FREE JERSEYS WILL BE GIVEN 

OUT.  ONLY 3 WEEKS LEFT IN THE 

NORTHWOODS LEAGUE SEASON. 

 

5. SPORTS 

 

KAYLE BORNER ON 

KTZU 

 

KRIS KELLY ON 

KWGO 

 

8/4/2023 

10:48 AM 

 

8/4/2023 

10:38 AM 

 

4 MIN. 

 

 

3 MIN. 

 

MITCH GALLAGER HEAD COACH OF THE MINOT  

HOT TOTS SUMMER BASEBALL IN STUDIO TO 

TALK ABOUT THEIR 3 GAME HOMESTAND 

AGAINST THE MANKATO MOON DOGS THIS 

WEEKEND.  ONLY A WEEK REMAINS IN THE HOT 

TOTS INAUGURAL SEASON. 

 

6. LOCAL 

GOVERNMENT 

 

JEFF BLISS ON 

KWGO 

 

8/16/2023 

2:27 PM 

 

5 MIN. 

 

 MINOT CITY MANAGER HAROLD STEWART IN 

STUDIO TO TALK ABOUT THE CITY BUDGET FOR 

2024.  THE PRELIM BUDGET PRESENTED 

PROJECTS A SLIGHT INCREASE IN PROPERTY 

TAXES WITH AN OPTION TO HOLD TAXES FLAT 

OVER LAST YEAR BY REDUCING SOME 

PROJECTS AND SERVICES.  MONDAY’S 

UPCOMING COUNCIL MEETING WILL BE A Q& A 

SESSION WITH ONLY 3 MEETINGS REMAINING 

FOR PUBLIC INPUT BEFORE BUDGET IS 

ADOPTED.  AN OPEN HOUSE AND RIBBON 

CUTTING  IS PLANNED FRIDAY MORNING FOR 



THE NEWLY COMPLETED FIRE STATION #5. 

 

7. COMMUNITY 

EVENTS 

 

KRIS KELLY ON 

KWGO 

 

KAYLE BORNER ON 

KTZU 

 

8/28/2023 

9:50 AM 

 

8/28/2023 

10:15 AM 

 

 

5 MIN. 

 

 

5 MIN. 

 

VENTRILOQUIST TERRY FATOR DOES A PHONE 

INTERVIEW TALKING ABOUT HIS CAREER AND 

UPCOMING APPEARANCE AT NORSK HOSTFEST. 

HE WILL BE APPEARING IN THE GREAT HALL 

SEPT. 29
TH

 AT 1 PM. 

 

8. COMMUNITY 

EVENTS 

 

KRIS KELLY ON 

KWGO 

 

KAYLE BORNER ON 

KTZU 

 

8/29/2023  

9:15 AM 

 

8/29/2023 

10:18 AM 

 

5 MIN. 

 

 

5 MIN. 

 

JESSICA ACKERMAN FROM NORSK HOSTFEST IN 

STUDIO TO TALK ABOUT VOLUNTEER 

OPPORTUNITIES AT HOSTFEST.  RESPONSE HAS 

BEEN GOOD MORE VOLUNTEERS ARE NEEDED 

TO MAN BOOTHS, PUSH COFFEE CARTS AND 

MORE BEFORE THE FESTIVAL STARTS IN SEPT. 

 

9.  CITY 

GOVERNMEN 

 

JEFF BLISS ON 

KWGO 

 

8/30/2023 

2:23 PM 

  

6:30 MIN. 

 

MINOT  CITY MANAGER HAROLD STEWART IN 

STUDIO FOR INTERVIEW ON THE CITY BUDGET. 

PROPERTY TAX LETTERS WERE SENT OUT THIS 

WEEK WITH SOME LARGE INCREASES IN 

PROPERTY VALUES AND INCREASED TAXES.  

MGR. STEWART SAID HIS HOME INCREASE IN 

VALUE BY $30K.  3 MORE MEETING 

OPPORTUNITIES FOR CONSTITUENTS TO 

COMMENT BEFORE BUDGET IS FINALIZED AND 

SENT TO THE STATE IN OCT.  JENNIFER KLEEN 

HAS BEEN NAMED NEW COMMUNICATION AND 

ENGAGEMENT MGR. FOR THE CITY.  SHE HAD 

PREVIOUSLY BEEN EXEC. DIRECTOR OF 

ROOSEVELT PARK ZOO.  A SPACE AND 

UTILIZATON STUDY HAS BEEN COMPLETED ON 

THE REPURPOUSING OF THE POLICE 

ADMINISTRATION BUILDING NOW THAT CITY 

HALL MOVE IS COMPLETE.  PUBLIC INPUT ON 



THE FUTURE OF THAT FACILITY WILL BE 

UPCOMING. 

 

10. COMMUNITY 

EVENTS 

 

KRIS KELLY ON 

KWGO 

 

KAYLE BORNER ON 

KTZU 

 

9/5/2023 

10:49AM 

 

9/5/2023 

11:49AM 

 

3 MIN. 

 

4.5 MIN. 

 

NADIA SMETANNA DIRECTOR OF DAKOTA HOPE 

CLINIC IN STUDIO TALKING ABOUT THEIR 

ANNUAL FUNDRAISING BANQUET.  TWO 

EVENTS THIS YEAR SEPT. 18
TH

 IN MINOT, SEPT. 

19
TH

 IN BOTTINEAU.  BOTH EVENTS START AT 

6:30.  KEYNOTE SPEAKER IS KAREN EVERETT 

WHO HAS A BACKGROUND IN FAMILY 

PLANNING.  PLUS TESTIMONY FROM CLIENTS 

OF DAKOTA HOPE’S PROGRAMS.  THE CLINIC 

OPERATES ONLY ON GRANTS, DONATIONS AND 

FUNDRAISERS. 

 

11. CITY 

GOVERNMENT 

 

JEFF BLISS ON 

KWGO 

 

9/13/2023 

2:24 PM 

 

8.5 MIN. 

 

MINOT CITY COUNCIL PRESIDENT PAUL PITNER 

IN STUDIO INERVIEW ON THE ANNUAL BUDGET. 

HE SAYS ONLY TWO MORE MEETINGS REMAIN 

FOR PUBLIC TO PROVIDE INPUT BEFORE THE 

BUDGET IS FINALIZED IN OCT.  80% OF 

BUDGETED ITEMS GO TOWARD PUBLIC SAFETY, 

FIRE AND POLICE PROTECTION.  40% OF THE 

FIRST  PENNY OF CITY SALE TAX GOES TO THE 

NAWS WATER PROJECT AND FLOOD CONTROL 

NOT LEAVING MUCH TO THE REGULAR 

BUDGET.  METROPOITAIN STATUS WAS JUST 

ACHIEVED BY THE CITY AND THAT WILL 

UNLOCK MORE HUD GRANT MONEY BEGINNING 

IN 2024. 

     



 

 

    

 

12.  COMMUNITY 

FUNDRAISING 

EVENTS 

 

KRIS KELLY ON 

KWGO 

 

KAYLE BORNER ON 

KTZU 

 

9/22/2023 

9:47 AM 

 

9/22/2023 

10:18 AM 

 

4 MIN. 

 

 

5 MIN. 

 

MINOT Y’S MENS PBR IN TOWN FRIDAY NIGHT 

AND SATURDAY AT THE AUDITORIUM.  IT IS 

ONE OF 12 BULL RIDING STOPS ON CHAD 

BERGER’S KING OF THE NORTH SHOWDOWN.  

BRAYDEN BOSH, Y’S MENS CHAIRMAN OF THE 

EVENT AND BULL RIDERS KAYDE AND JOHN IN 

STUDIO.  PROCEEDS GO TO TRIANGLE Y CAMP 

SCHOLARSHIPS FOR KIDS, CAMP MAINTENANCE 

AND ALSO SUPPORT PRAIRIE GRIT ADAPTIVE 

SPORTS.  BOTH YOUNG BULL RIDERS COME 

FROM RODEO FAMILIES.  $100K PURSE FOR 

FIRST PLACE IN THE SHOWDOWN TOUR.  

TICKETS STILL AVAILABLE AT MINOTPBR.COM. 

 

13.  COMMUNITY 

EVENTS 

 

REGULAR 

PROGRAMMING 

KWGO 

 

9/27/2023 12-

2PM 

9/28/2023 12-

2PM 

 

12 MIN. 

 

12 MIN. 

 

LIVE REMOTE FROM THE NORSK HOSTFEST 

SCANDINAVIAL FESTIVAL.  ITERVIEWS WITH 

VENDORS, PERFORMERS AND VISITORS.  J. 

DAVIS BROADCAST LIVE WITH EVENT 

SCHEDULES AND DESCRIPTIONS OF UNIQUE 

FEATURES OF THE FESTIVAL THAT TAKES 

PLACE ANNUALLY. 

     

 


