The following is a list of some of the more significant community issues addressed by this station for the quarter specified. This listing is by no means complete, nor is it the order in which these issues appear, intended to imply any degree of priority or significance of the issues.

QUARTERLY ISSUES/PROGRAMS LIST FOR KWGO-FM/KTZU-FM 3rd Quarter of 2023

9.0111111111111111111111111111111111111	UBS/110 CIUII/IS BI	1		20-1-11 J. Quarter of 2023
1. SPORTS	KAYLE BORNER ON KTZU KRIS KELLY ON	7/6/2023 10:20 AM 7/6/2023	5 MIN.	MITCH GALLAGER HEAD COACH OF THE MINOT HOT TOTS SUMMER BASEBALL IN STUDIO TO TALK ABOUT THEIR GAME HOMESTAND THIS WEEK. 2 AGAINST THE MINNESOTA MUD
	KWGO	2:26 PM	3 WIIV.	PUPPIES AND 2 GAMES AGAINST LACROSS WI. TEAMS ARE NOW IN THE SECOND HALF OF THE SEASON AND THE RECORDS ARE WIPED CLEAN AND THE TEAM STANDINGS START OVER FOR PLAYOFF TEAMS ARE CHOSEN BY HALF SEASONS. THE TOTS HAVE ALREADY PLAYED MORE THAN 30 GAMES.
2. ND STATE FAIR	JAY DAVIS ON KTZU	7/13/2023 9:32 AM	3 MIN.	TWYLA SCOTT CHAIRMAN OF THE ND STATE FAIR PARADE IN STUDIO TO PROMOTE THE PARADE ON JULY 22 ND . THIS YEARS THEME IS
	KRIS KELLY ON KWGO	7/13/2023 9:50 AM	3 MIN.	DIGGING INTO NORTH DAKOTA HISTORY. THE GRAND MARSHALL WILL BE STATE PALEONTOLOGIST JOHN HOGANSON. BUDWEISER CLYDSEDALES WILL BE BACK. VOLUNTEERS ARE NEEDED FOR SET UP ON THE DAY OF. DEADLINE FOR FLOAT ENTRIES IS JULY 18 TH AT NDSPARADE.COM.
3. COMMUNITY FUNDRAISING	KRIS KELLY ON KWGO	7/18/2023 9:50 AM	4 MIN.	YOUTH WORKS DIRECTOR EMILY YANISCH IN STUDIO TO TALK ABOUT THEIR SHORT TERM CARE AND ASSESMENT FACILITY FOR
	KAYLE BORNER ON KTZU	7/18/2023 10:15 AM	4 MIN.	CHILDREN AND TRANSITIONAL LIVING FOR YOUNG ADULTS. YOUTH WORKS MANS A CRISIS HOTLINE AND PROVIDES A MOBILE CRISIS UNIT. THEY ARE THE HOT TOTS

				BASEBALL NON PROFIT OF THE NIGHT AND WILL BE DOING THE MIRACLE MINUTE PASSING THE HAT AND 50/50 DRAWING. FUNDS ARE USED FOR INCIDENTALS THAT DON'T FALL UNDER GRANT FUNDING.
4. SPORTS	KAYLE BORNER ON KTZU KRIS KELLY ON KWGO	7/20/2023 10:48 AM 7/20/2023 10:38 AM	4 MIN. 3 MIN.	MITCH GALLAGER HEAD COACH OF THE MINOT HOT TOTS SUMMER BASEBALL IN STUDIO TO TALK ABOUT THEIR GAME AGAINST BISMARCK LARKS TONIGHT. THEY GOT A WIN LAST NIGHT AGAINST ST. CLOUD. TONIGHT IS HARRY POTTER NIGHT PLUS A FOOD DRIVE FOR THE LORDS CUPBOARD. FOOD DONATIONS START AT 3PM AND FREE JERSEYS WILL BE GIVEN OUT. ONLY 3 WEEKS LEFT IN THE NORTHWOODS LEAGUE SEASON.
5. SPORTS	KAYLE BORNER ON KTZU KRIS KELLY ON KWGO	8/4/2023 10:48 AM 8/4/2023 10:38 AM	4 MIN. 3 MIN.	MITCH GALLAGER HEAD COACH OF THE MINOT HOT TOTS SUMMER BASEBALL IN STUDIO TO TALK ABOUT THEIR 3 GAME HOMESTAND AGAINST THE MANKATO MOON DOGS THIS WEEKEND. ONLY A WEEK REMAINS IN THE HOT TOTS INAUGURAL SEASON.
6. LOCAL GOVERNMENT	JEFF BLISS ON KWGO	8/16/2023 2:27 PM	5 MIN.	MINOT CITY MANAGER HAROLD STEWART IN STUDIO TO TALK ABOUT THE CITY BUDGET FOR 2024. THE PRELIM BUDGET PRESENTED PROJECTS A SLIGHT INCREASE IN PROPERTY TAXES WITH AN OPTION TO HOLD TAXES FLAT OVER LAST YEAR BY REDUCING SOME PROJECTS AND SERVICES. MONDAY'S UPCOMING COUNCIL MEETING WILL BE A Q& A SESSION WITH ONLY 3 MEETINGS REMAINING FOR PUBLIC INPUT BEFORE BUDGET IS ADOPTED. AN OPEN HOUSE AND RIBBON CUTTING IS PLANNED FRIDAY MORNING FOR

				THE NEWLY COMPLETED FIRE STATION #5.
7. COMMUNITY EVENTS	KRIS KELLY ON KWGO	8/28/2023 9:50 AM	5 MIN.	VENTRILOQUIST TERRY FATOR DOES A PHONE INTERVIEW TALKING ABOUT HIS CAREER AND UPCOMING APPEARANCE AT NORSK HOSTFEST.
	KAYLE BORNER ON KTZU	8/28/2023 10:15 AM	5 MIN.	HE WILL BE APPEARING IN THE GREAT HALL SEPT. 29 TH AT 1 PM.
8. COMMUNITY EVENTS	KRIS KELLY ON KWGO	8/29/2023 9:15 AM	5 MIN.	JESSICA ACKERMAN FROM NORSK HOSTFEST IN STUDIO TO TALK ABOUT VOLUNTEER OPPORTUNITIES AT HOSTFEST. RESPONSE HAS
	KAYLE BORNER ON KTZU	8/29/2023 10:18 AM	5 MIN.	BEEN GOOD MORE VOLUNTEERS ARE NEEDED TO MAN BOOTHS, PUSH COFFEE CARTS AND MORE BEFORE THE FESTIVAL STARTS IN SEPT.
9. CITY GOVERNMEN	JEFF BLISS ON KWGO	8/30/2023 2:23 PM	6:30 MIN.	MINOT CITY MANAGER HAROLD STEWART IN STUDIO FOR INTERVIEW ON THE CITY BUDGET. PROPERTY TAX LETTERS WERE SENT OUT THIS WEEK WITH SOME LARGE INCREASES IN PROPERTY VALUES AND INCREASED TAXES. MGR. STEWART SAID HIS HOME INCREASE IN VALUE BY \$30K. 3 MORE MEETING OPPORTUNITIES FOR CONSTITUENTS TO COMMENT BEFORE BUDGET IS FINALIZED AND SENT TO THE STATE IN OCT. JENNIFER KLEEN HAS BEEN NAMED NEW COMMUNICATION AND ENGAGEMENT MGR. FOR THE CITY. SHE HAD PREVIOUSLY BEEN EXEC. DIRECTOR OF ROOSEVELT PARK ZOO. A SPACE AND UTILIZATON STUDY HAS BEEN COMPLETED ON THE REPURPOUSING OF THE POLICE ADMINISTRATION BUILDING NOW THAT CITY HALL MOVE IS COMPLETE. PUBLIC INPUT ON

				THE FUTURE OF THAT FACILITY WILL BE UPCOMING.
10. COMMUNITY EVENTS	KRIS KELLY ON KWGO KAYLE BORNER ON KTZU	9/5/2023 10:49AM 9/5/2023 11:49AM	3 MIN. 4.5 MIN.	NADIA SMETANNA DIRECTOR OF DAKOTA HOPE CLINIC IN STUDIO TALKING ABOUT THEIR ANNUAL FUNDRAISING BANQUET. TWO EVENTS THIS YEAR SEPT. 18 TH IN MINOT, SEPT. 19 TH IN BOTTINEAU. BOTH EVENTS START AT 6:30. KEYNOTE SPEAKER IS KAREN EVERETT WHO HAS A BACKGROUND IN FAMILY PLANNING. PLUS TESTIMONY FROM CLIENTS OF DAKOTA HOPE'S PROGRAMS. THE CLINIC OPERATES ONLY ON GRANTS, DONATIONS AND FUNDRAISERS.
11. CITY GOVERNMENT	JEFF BLISS ON KWGO	9/13/2023 2:24 PM	8.5 MIN.	MINOT CITY COUNCIL PRESIDENT PAUL PITNER IN STUDIO INERVIEW ON THE ANNUAL BUDGET. HE SAYS ONLY TWO MORE MEETINGS REMAIN FOR PUBLIC TO PROVIDE INPUT BEFORE THE BUDGET IS FINALIZED IN OCT. 80% OF BUDGETED ITEMS GO TOWARD PUBLIC SAFETY, FIRE AND POLICE PROTECTION. 40% OF THE FIRST PENNY OF CITY SALE TAX GOES TO THE NAWS WATER PROJECT AND FLOOD CONTROL NOT LEAVING MUCH TO THE REGULAR BUDGET. METROPOITAIN STATUS WAS JUST ACHIEVED BY THE CITY AND THAT WILL UNLOCK MORE HUD GRANT MONEY BEGINNING IN 2024.

12. COMMUNITY FUNDRAISING EVENTS	KRIS KELLY ON KWGO KAYLE BORNER ON KTZU	9/22/2023 9:47 AM 9/22/2023 10:18 AM	4 MIN. 5 MIN.	MINOT Y'S MENS PBR IN TOWN FRIDAY NIGHT AND SATURDAY AT THE AUDITORIUM. IT IS ONE OF 12 BULL RIDING STOPS ON CHAD BERGER'S KING OF THE NORTH SHOWDOWN. BRAYDEN BOSH, Y'S MENS CHAIRMAN OF THE
	KIZU	10:18 AW		EVENT AND BULL RIDERS KAYDE AND JOHN IN STUDIO. PROCEEDS GO TO TRIANGLE Y CAMP SCHOLARSHIPS FOR KIDS, CAMP MAINTENANCE AND ALSO SUPPORT PRAIRIE GRIT ADAPTIVE SPORTS. BOTH YOUNG BULL RIDERS COME FROM RODEO FAMILIES. \$100K PURSE FOR FIRST PLACE IN THE SHOWDOWN TOUR. TICKETS STILL AVAILABLE AT MINOTPBR.COM.
13. COMMUNITY EVENTS	REGULAR PROGRAMMING KWGO	9/27/2023 12- 2PM 9/28/2023 12- 2PM	12 MIN. 12 MIN.	LIVE REMOTE FROM THE NORSK HOSTFEST SCANDINAVIAL FESTIVAL. ITERVIEWS WITH VENDORS, PERFORMERS AND VISITORS. J. DAVIS BROADCAST LIVE WITH EVENT SCHEDULES AND DESCRIPTIONS OF UNIQUE FEATURES OF THE FESTIVAL THAT TAKES PLACE ANNUALLY.